John Fay

Writer

John began his writing career by writing and producing his own stage plays for local theatres around Liverpool, including several plays for Kirkby
Response Theatre. His later credits include the stage plays 'The Cruel Sea' and 'Eat My Eyes'. -In 2005 he received the British Academy Television
Award for Best Continuing Drama for his work on CORONATION STREET, sharing the BAFTA with producer Tony Wood and director lan Bevitt. In 2013,
he created the period television series THE MILL for Channel 4 based on real-life stories of the textile mill workers at Quarry Bank Mill in Cheshire. He
has written episodes for Jimmy McGovern's BAFTA-nominated and RTS-winning MOVING ON, Russell T Davies' TORCHWOOD and Frank Spotnitz and
Nicholas Meyer's sweeping political family drama MEDICI: MASTERS OF FLORENCE for Rai 1 / Netflix. Between 2020 and 2022, John worked with
Izabela Lopuch and Danuta Krasnohorska writing the original 6-part series THE VAMPIRE FAMILY for HBO Poland. He is currently developing original
ideas with Mainstreet Pictures and Hat Trick.

TELEVISION

DATE

2020-22

2015-17

2012-13

2010-11

2009-11

2007

2007

2004-06

2003-07

2001-02

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

The Vampire Family

MEDICI: MASTERS OF FLORENCE

THE MILL (Writer & Creator)

MOVING ON

TORCHWOOD: 'CHILDREN OF EARTH' & 'MIRACLE DAY

ROBIN HOOD

MOBILE (Creator / Writer)

BLUE MURDER

CORONATION STREET (Lead Writer)

CLOCKING OFF

BROOKSIDE

COMPANY

HBO Poland

Netflix / Lux Vide / RAI

Channel 4

BBC

BBC / Starz (3 Episodes)

BBC

ITV

ITV

ITV (94 Episodes)

BBC (2 Episodes)

Channel 4 (54 Episodes)

PROJECT DETAILS

Original 6-part series

Various Episodes for seasons 1 & 2

2 Episodes

1 Episode

3-part Mini-series

2 Episodes

BAFTA for Best Continuing Drama

INDEPENDENT TALENT GROUP LTD

40 WHITFIELD STREET LONDON W1T 2RH
TEL: +44 (0)20 7636 6565 FAX: +44 (0)20 7323 0101

REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NUMBER 4338525 EMPLOYMENT AGENCY,
REGISTERED OFFICE 40 WHITFIELD STREET LONDON W1T 2RH



