## John Fay

## Writer

John began his writing career by writing and producing his own stage plays for local theatres around Liverpool, including several plays for Kirkby Response Theatre. His later credits include the stage plays 'The Cruel Sea' and 'Eat My Eyes'. -In 2005 he received the British Academy Television Award for Best Continuing Drama for his work on CORONATION STREET, sharing the BAFTA with producer Tony Wood and director Ian Bevitt. In 2013, he created the period television series THE MILL for Channel 4 based on real-life stories of the textile mill workers at Quarry Bank Mill in Cheshire. He has written episodes for Jimmy McGovern's BAFTA-nominated and RTS-winning MOVING ON, Russell T Davies' TORCHWOOD and Frank Spotnitz and Nicholas Meyer's sweeping political family drama MEDICI: MASTERS OF FLORENCE for Rai 1 / Netflix. Between 2020 and 2022, John worked with Izabela Lopuch and Danuta Krasnohorska writing the original 6-part series THE VAMPIRE FAMILY for HBO Poland. He is currently developing original ideas with Mainstreet Pictures and Hat Trick.

## **TELEVISION**

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2020 - 22	The Vampire Family	HBO Poland	Original 6-part series
2015 -17	MEDICI: MASTERS OF FLORENCE	Netflix / Lux Vide / RAI	Various Episodes for seasons 1 & 2
2012-13	THE MILL (Writer & Creator)	Channel 4	
2010-11	MOVING ON	BBC	2 Episodes
2009-11	TORCHWOOD: 'CHILDREN OF EARTH' & 'MIRACLE DAY'	BBC / Starz (3 Episodes)	
2007	ROBIN HOOD	BBC	1 Episode
2007	MOBILE (Creator / Writer)	ITV	3-part Mini-series
2004-06	BLUE MURDER	ITV	2 Episodes
2003-07	CORONATION STREET (Lead Writer)	ITV (94 Episodes)	BAFTA for Best Continuing Drama
2001-02	CLOCKING OFF	BBC (2 Episodes)	
	BROOKSIDE	Channel 4 (54 Episodes)	

